ACC 481	
Order No. APN 13-030-12	
Escrow No.	^
WHEN RECORDED, MAIL TO:	
Mr. & Mrs. Robert Del Gagnon 73612 Highwalf III Palm Usuit, Ca 9000	-
Space	above this line for recorder's use
DEED IN LIEU OF FO GRANT, BARGAIN and	
FOR A VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, receipt of	of which is hereby acknowledged,
Barbara Jean Bombolis and Sharon Rense Allen	
do(ess) hereby GRANT, BARGAIN and SELL (.0
ROBERT DEL GAGNON and LORI A. GAGNON, husband	/ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
the real property situate in the County Nevada, described as follows:	of Lincoln , State of
Township 3 South, Range 67 East, M.D.B. & M	
Section 2: Northeast Quarter of the Southeast of the Northwest quarter, Northwest quarter of Southeast quarter of the Northwest quarter, So quarter of the Southeast quarter of the Northw	of the Southwest quarter of the outhwest quarter of the Northwest
	\ \ \
()	\ \
~ \ \	
))
	/ /
TOGETHER with all tenements, heroditame easements and water rights, if any, the and any reversions, remainders, rents,	reto belonging or appertaining.
Dated October 11, 1999	Borbara Jean Bombolis
	<u> </u>
(anagara)	Sharon Renae Allen
STATE OF NEVADA	State of Newada contro Clock
county of Sanbarrandings.	controller 29, 99 - surongly
On Chrone 27 9 personally appeared before me, a Notary Public, Barbara Jean Bombolis i Sharon Rense Alten	on October 29,99 - personally of appeared sharon Anas aller of
Cycly.	COMM #1192500 S
who acknowledged that 5 he executed	Settles I from the females Can Count I in the Can remained of the Can County in the Can County in the Can
the above instrument,	2016 2018 -
Notary Pullic	NOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF NEVADA SE COUNTY OF COMM.

114675

FRED AND RECORDED AT RECREET OF

COW County Title

June 16, 2000

AT 56 MARKITES PAST 02 O'CLOCK

PM H BOOK 148 OF OFFICIAL

ARCORDS PAGE 505 LINCOLN

COUNTY, NEWADA.

Leslie Boucher

COUNTY RECORDS

By Jeans Accepted, Deputy

90CK 148 PAGE 506

STATE OF NE	VADA -
STATE OF NE DECLARATION O) F VALUE
I. Assessor Parcel Number:	
a) 13-030-12	FOR RECORDERS OPTIONAL USE ONL
b)	Document/Instrument # 114675
c)	Book 148 Page 505
2. Type of Property:	Date of Recording June 16 2000
	Date of Recording State (16, 2001)
a) Vacant Land b) <u>x</u> Single Fam.Residence c) Condo/Twnhse d) 2-4 Plex	
e) Apt. Bldg f) Comm'l /Ind'l	\ / /
g) Agricultural h) Mobile Home i) Other	\ \/ /
	``/
3. Total Vaiue/Sales Price of Property:	\$ 11,650,00
Deduct Assumed Liens and/or Encumbrances:	\$ (11,650.00
(Please Provide Recording Information Doc#	
Transfer Tax Value per NRS 375.101, Sec 2:	
Real Property Transfer Tax Due:	\$ + 0 = 0
	County + State = Total
4. If Exemption Claimed:	\ \ \ \ \ \
. \ . \	\ \
a) Transfer Tax Exemption, per NRS 375.090, Sec:	
b) Explain Reason for Exemption:	
	.00
5. Partial Interest: Percentage being transferred:	%
dersigned Seller (Grantor) Buyer (Grantee), declares and acknowledges, under	nanabu or markets successed to NDS 375 060 and NDS 375 110 sh
tion provided is correct to the best of their information and belief, and can be supporte	ed by documentation if called upon to substantiate the information or
Furthermore, the parties agree that disallowance of any claimed exemption, or other plus interest at 1 1/5% per month, <u>Purpuant to NRS 178,099, the Buver and Set</u>	if determination of additional tax due, may result in a penalty of 10%
	THE STATE OF THE S
Seller (Grantor) Information	Buyer (Grantee) Information
ler Signature Barbono Laga Bondros Standard not Name BARBARA JEAN BOMERIES STANDARD	Ruyer Signature
NAME BARBARA JEAN BOMBOLIS STANWIZO	Print Same robert del gagnon
dress 107 S HOWNIAM VIEW PL SCORE STATES Y FULLERIEN ART L'OGES	AV City Dolm Bassach
le CA Zip 92831 89/	State Ca Zip 92260
ephone (714) 992-0298 702 876 6	Telephone ()
pacity: Owner own	Capacity:
	Recording
Company Requesting	
Campany Requesting	•
	scrow #